
From: Angel Bolques <abolques@legvi.org> 
Sent: Sunday, June 8, 2025 8:23 PM 
To: Milton E. Potter <mpotter@legvi.org>; Cosme I. Christian <cichristian@legvi.org> 
Cc: Carla Joseph <cjoseph@legvi.org>; Marvin Blyden <mblyden@legvi.org>; Novelle Francis 
<nfrancis@legvi.org>; Alma Francis Heyliger <afrancis@legvi.org>; Franklin D. Johnson 
<fjohnson@legvi.org>; Avery L. Lewis <avery.lewis@legvi.org>; SenatorAngelBolques 
<SenatorBolques@legvi.org>; mvenvi11 <mvenvi11@hotmail.com> 
Subject: RE: Request for Paul E. Joseph Stadium Progress Report for June 11 CYASP Hearing  
  
Greetings President Potter, 
I wanted to kindly follow up regarding the Paul E. Joseph Stadium Progress 
Report that I requested for the upcoming CYASP hearing on June 11, 2025. 

As we are approaching the hearing date, receiving the most recent official 
update in your possession will greatly assist the Committee in preparing. I 
appreciate your earlier commitment to reach out to Commissioner Gabriel and 
look forward to receiving the updated report at your earliest convenience. 

Thank you again for your attention and continued collaboration. 

Onward & Upward. 
Sincerely, 
 
From: Milton E. Potter <mpotter@legvi.org>  
Sent: Tuesday, June 3, 2025 8:53 PM 
To: Angel Bolques <abolques@legvi.org>; Cosme I. Christian <cichristian@legvi.org> 
Cc: Carla Joseph <cjoseph@legvi.org>; Marvin Blyden <mblyden@legvi.org>; Novelle Francis 
<nfrancis@legvi.org>; Alma Francis Heyliger <afrancis@legvi.org>; Franklin D. Johnson 
<fjohnson@legvi.org>; Avery L. Lewis <avery.lewis@legvi.org>; SenatorAngelBolques 
<SenatorBolques@legvi.org>; mvenvi11 <mvenvi11@hotmail.com> 
Subject: Re: Request for Paul E. Joseph Stadium Progress Report for June 11 CYASP Hearing 
  
Greetings Senator Bolques, 

  
My records indicate that the last Paul E. Joseph Stadium Progress Report 
that I received was on December 5, 2024, which all Senators received.   
  
I will reach out to Commissioner Gabriel in the morning and ask that he 
provide me with the most recent update which I will forward to you upon 
receipt. 

  
Best regards, 
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